42 Errors and omissions excepted, subject to change without notice
29.5 71.6 25 32.2
9.
7
8
29.5 71.6 25 18.2
268
30.7 74.6 25 32.2

Supply voltage
KMT101S12B5W1
Type designation
Transducer designation
Measuring stroke
Signal output (B = Bipolar, U = Unipolar)
Supply voltage
TMT101S12B10W1
Type designation
Transducer designation
Measuring stroke
Signal output (B = Bipolar, U = Unipolar)
Supply voltage
DMT101S12B5W1
Type designation
Transducer designation
Measuring stroke
Supply voltage
TMST101S24W1
Cable-Module Current Interface
Cable-Module Current Interface with supply voltage 24 V and measuring stroke ±1 mm for a T101:
Type designation
Transducer designation
Measuring stroke
Supply voltage
KMST101S24W1
DIN-Module Current Interface
DIN-Module Current Interface with supply voltage 24 V and measuring stroke ±1 mm for a T101:
Type designation
Transducer designation
Measuring stroke
Supply voltage
DMST101S24W1
56 Errors and omissions excepted, subject to change without notice
MICRON Switch
Small signal switch with highest repeatability of the crossover position
2.61 ±0.3 20
M8
x0
.5
1
2.8
Application Reference switch for position stages
Precision end stops
Reference settings etc.
Repeatability ±0.0005 mm
Overtravel 1.5 mm (Longer overtravel upon request)
Operation force 0.7 N (Other values upon request)
Temperature range -20 bis +70 °C, storage and operation
Voltage rating 24 VAC / 15 VDC
Current rating 50 mA
Lifetime > 10 Mio. cycles
Mounting position Any
Function NC (normally closed)
Cable PUR, length 1 m, prepared wires
Wires 2 x 0.14 mm2
Body OD M8 x 0.5
Case material Stainless steel (1.4305)
Clamping nuts 2 pieces included
Drawing
57Errors and omissions excepted, subject to change without notice
MICRON Switch
58 Errors and omissions excepted, subject to change without notice
6 5
R1.5
5
6 5
2.5
5
M2
.5
6
3.4 7.5
3.35
2
M2
.5
1.6 0.7
0.5
6.5
6
M2.5
R1.5
9 5
16/26/36/46
5
M2
.5
15 5
5
M2